
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001238-2021 

Tender

CCTV Monitoring Services

Hartlepool Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001238

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028c2c  

Published 21 January 2021, 1:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hartlepool Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Road

HARTLEPOOL

TS248AY

Email

ursula.larkin@hartlepool.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001238-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001238-2021
mailto:ursula.larkin@hartlepool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hartlepool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hartlepool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCTV Monitoring Services

Reference number

DN521200

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79714000 - Surveillance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hartlepool Borough Council (HBC) is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified organisation to
operate its CCTV Monitoring Service from the councils monitoring offices currently located
in the Civic Centre, Victoria Road, Hartlepool, utilising the council's monitoring equipment.
Full details are provided in the Specification and tender documentation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hartlepool Borough Council (HBC) is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified organisation to
operate its CCTV Monitoring Service from the councils monitoring offices currently located



Page 4 to 5

in the Civic Centre, Victoria Road, Hartlepool, utilising the council's monitoring equipment.
Full details are provided in the Specification and tender documentation. 

The Contract will commence on the 1st July 2021 for a period of 3 years to 30th June 2024,
with the option to extend for a further 2 x 12 month periods up to 30th June 2026 subject to
funding and performance 

This tender will be a 1 Stage Process under the Public Contract Regulation 2015 Open
Procedure. Full details of the tender process and evaluation are provided in the tender
documents.

Interested Organisation wishing to register an interest and download the tender documents,
should apply via the ProContract e-tendering portal

https://procontract.due-north.com

All completed documentation for this tender must be uploaded via the ProContract e-
tendering portal Only and submitted no later than 14:00 hours on Friday 26th February
2021. 

Late submissions will not be accepted. (Postal and e-mail submissions will also not be
accepted.)

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2021

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-05-06T15:36:51+0100
	TCPDF




